
CELEBRATION ASSEMBLY 
Every Friday at 9.00am school will hold a whole school celebration assembly.  
Each week invites will be sent to parents of those children who have excelled 
in class inviting you to see your child receive their certificate.  The assembly 
will take place in the KS2 hall.  Certificates may be awarded based on our new 
School Values. 
 
CLASS ASSEMBLY - 9.00am 
Reception    Thursday 30th April 2020  
Year 1     Thursday 19th March 2020 
Year 2 Graduation Assembly Tuesday 23rd June 2020 
Year 3     Tuesday 19th May 2020 
Year 4     Thursday 17th October 2019 
Year 5     Tuesday  3rd  March 2020  
Year 6     Thursday 5th December 2020 
Year 6 Leavers Assembly  Thursday 16th July 2019, 9.30am  
 
SCHOOL NURSE 
Tracey Smith, the School Nurse, will be in school from 8.30-9.00am on the 
following dates; 
Autumn Term—27-09-19; 24-10-19(9.00am); 28-11-19; 12-12-19 
Spring Term—17-01-20; 07-02-20; 25-03-20 
Summer Term—30-04-20; 21-05-20; 24-06-20; 08-07-20 
Tracey operates a first come, first served appointment system and is based in 
the KS2 building.  She can also be contacted on 07817077021, email 
tracey.smith42@nhs.net. 
 
ADDITIONAL INFORMATION 
Please note that (whenever possible) Mrs Williams, Mrs Sullivan and Mrs 
Wilkes will be visible on the playgrounds every morning and afternoon if you 
have any questions or concerns. 
 

Every Friday morning, there is a briefing for all members of staff; please 
bear with us, as the school office may be a little later opening on a Friday. 
 
VALUES THEMES 
Autumn 1 - Honesty  Spring 1 - Kindness  Summer 1 - Bravery 
Autumn 2 - Wisdom  Spring 2 - Happiness  Summer 2 - Self-Belief 
 

TERM DATES 2019 - 2020 
2019 
Inset day:    Monday 2nd September  
Inset day:    Tuesday 3rd September  
Autumn term starts:  Wednesday 4th September 
Inset day:    Friday 25th October 
Half term:     28th October -1st November 
Autumn term ends:   Friday 20th December 1:30pm 
2020 
Spring term starts:  Monday 6th January 
Half term:     17th February– 21st February  
Spring term ends:    Friday 3rd April 1:30pm 
2020 
Summer term starts:  Monday 20th April 
Election Day:    Thursday 7th May 
May Day:    Friday 8th May 
Half term:     25th May– 29th May 
Inset day:     Friday 17th July and Monday 20th July  
Summer term ends:   Thursday 16th July 1:30pm 
  

IMPORTANT SCHOOL DATES 
2019-2020 
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IMPORTANT DATES - Autumn Term 2019 
 

Year 4 Roman Workshop   Thursday 12th September 
Year 4 Astley Burf meeting  Tuesday 17th September,  3.30pm 
Jeans 4 Genes Day     Friday 20th September   
Year 2 Edgmond Hall parent meeting Tuesday 24th September, 3.30pm 
MacMillan Coffee afternoon  Friday 4th October  
School photographer   Tuesday 8th October 
Harvest Festival - Foodbank donations Friday 11th October 
HSA Scarecrow Festival   Saturday 12th October 
Year 4 Assembly    Thursday 17th October 
Show Racism the Red Card—Wear Red Friday 18th October 
School photographer retakes  Tuesday 22nd October 
Parents’ Evening, whole school  Tuesday 22nd October 3.30pm -7.00pm 
Vaccination UK (flu), Rec to Yr6  Wednesday 23rd October 
Parents’ Evening, whole school  Thursday 24th October 3.30pm -7.00pm 
INSET Day                                             Friday 25th October 
Year 6 Parent talk with School Nurse Monday 4th November 2.45pm 
Odd Socks Day, Anti-Bullying Week Monday 11th November 
Disco 5pm-6pm Rec,KS1:6.15pm-7.15pm KS2 Monday 18th November 
Parent Workshop - Maths    W/B 18th November 
Christmas Fayre    Monday 2nd December 
Year 6 Class assembly    Thursday 5th December 
KS1 Theatre Trip    Tuesday 10th December pm  
KS1 Christmas Production   Wednesday 11th December 2.00pm and 
                                                               Thursday 12th December 2.00pm 
Pre-School songs and crafts KS1 hall Thursday 12th December  
Christmas Concert (choir/orchestra)  Thursday 12th December, 7.00pm 
Reception Christmas crafts/songs  Friday 13th December 9.00am 
Christmas Dinner    Monday 16th December 
KS2 Theatre Trip    Tuesday 17th December pm  
Pre-School Party—Sycamore Centre Tuesday 17th December 
KS2 Carol Service, All Saints Church  Wednesday 18th December 1.45– 2.45pm 
      Thursday 19th December 1.45– 2.45pm 
Class Christmas Parties   Friday 20th December 
Carols and Mince Pies   Friday 20th December 1.30pm 
 
IMPORTANT DATES - Spring Term 2020 
 

Vaccination UK (flu) Catch up  Friday 10th January 
Year 5 Parent talk with School Nurse Wednesday 15th January, 2.45pm 
Year 6 Parent Lunch   Wednesday 29th January 
Disco 5pm-6pm Rec,KS1:6.15pm-7.15pm KS2 Monday 3rd February 
School Council Charity Week  W/B 3rd February 
5N Parent Lunch    Wednesday 5th February 
Parents’ evening, whole school  Tuesday 11th February, 3.30pm-7.00pm  
5S Parent Lunch    Wednesday 12th February 
Parents’ evening, whole school  Thursday 13th February, 3.30pm-7.00pm 
4N Parent Lunch    Wednesday 26th February 
Year 5 Class Assembly   Tuesday 3rd March 
4W Parent Lunch    Wednesday 4th March 
World Book Day    Thursday 5th March 
Parent Workshop Science Week  W/B 9th March  
Red Nose Day    TBA 
KS1 Phonics & SATs meeting  Wednesday 18th March, 3.30pm 
3GS Parent Lunch    Wednesday 18th March 
 
 

IMPORTANT DATES - Spring Term 2020 (Continued) 
 

Year 1 Class Assembly   Thursday 19th March 
Year 6 SATS boost meeting  Tuesday 24th March 
3C Parent Lunch    Wednesday 25th March 
HSA Easter Event    Monday 30th March, 3.30pm 
Pre-School Easter Crafts   Tuesday 31st March 
2H Parent Lunch    Wednesday 1st April 
Early Finish     Friday 3rd April 1.30pm 
 
IMPORTANT DATES - Summer Term 2020 
 

2P Parent Lunch    Wednesday 22nd April 
1F Parent Lunch    Wednesday 29th April 
Reception Class Assembly   Thursday 30th April 
Year 6 parent talk for residential  Tuesday 5th May 
1H Parent Lunch    Wednesday 6th May 
Election Day (school closed)  Thursday 7th May 
KS2 SATs and KS1 Tests   Monday 11th to Friday 15th May  
Year 4 Parent talk for residential  Tuesday 19th May 
Year 3 Class Assembly   Tuesday 19th May 
Year 2 Edgmond Hall   Wednesday 20th May– Friday 22nd May  
Pre School Brockswood trip  Thursday 21st May am  
Frank Chapman Year 6 residential  Monday 1st June– Friday 5th June 
Reception induction meeting  Wednesday 3rd June, 2.00pm 
Pre School induction meeting  Thursday 4th June, 2.00pm 
Year 5 Space Centre   Friday 5th-Saturday 6th June (provisional) 
Year 4 Statutory times table test  Starting Monday 8th June 
Year 1 Phonics Assessment   Monday 8th to Friday 12th June 
School photographer - Rec & Yr6  Tuesday 9th June 
0K Parent Lunch    Wednesday 10th June 
Disco 5pm-6pm Rec,KS1:6.15pm-7.15pm KS2 Monday 15th June 
Parent workshop - English    W/B 15th June 
Year 4 Astley Burf Residential  Monday 22nd June– Friday 26th June 
Year 4 Parent talk with School Nurse Monday 22nd June, 2.45pm 
Year 2 Graduation    Tuesday 23rd June, 9.00am 
0E Parent Lunch    Wednesday 1st July 
Sports’ Day, KS1 am:KS2 pm  Friday 3rd July 
HSA Summer BBQ and Quiz  Saturday 4th July 
Transition mornings for children  Monday 6th and Tuesday 7th July 
Year 6 Leavers Disco   Tuesday 7th July, 5.00pm-7.00pm 
Summer music concert   Wednesday 8th July, 7.00pm 
Reports sent to parents   Friday 10th July 
Parent report drop in    Monday 13th July, 3.30pm to 4.30pm 
Pre-School Tea Party   Tuesday 14th July am 
Year 6 Dress Rehearsal   Tuesday 14th July 
Year 6 Production, Mill Theatre,   Wednesday 15th July (provisional) 
    Dormston (provisional) 
Year 6 Leaving Assembly    Thursday 16th July, 9.30am 
 
Golden Raffle Ticket Draw 
£30 Cinema Voucher Prize for Golden Behaviour Tickets 
Drawn during last Praise Assembly every half term 

 
These dates are unlikely to change but in the event that a change  

is unavoidable contact will be made with parents as soon as possible. 


